
Pacific Mountain Energy Center Power Project Application No. 2006-01 
Service List 

Unless otherwise indicated, copies must be served on all persons on this list. 
 
Energy Facility Site Evaluation Council 
Mr. Allen J. Fiksdal (original and 15 copies) 
EFSEC Manager 
Energy Facility Site Evaluation Council 
905 Plum Street SE, Building 3 
PO Box 43172 
Olympia, WA  98504-3172 
Ph:  (360) 956-2152 
Fax: (360) 956-2158 
allenf@cted.wa.gov 
 
Serve an electronic version of all documents to 
both: 
 
allenf@cted.wa.gov
stephenp@cted.wa.gov  
 

Kyle Crews 
Assistant Attorney General 
P.O. Box 40108 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Ph:  (360) 664-2510 
Fax : (360) 586-3593 
kylec@atg.wa.gov
 
Bob Wallace 
Administrative Law Judge 
c/o EFSEC 
905 Plum Street SE Building 4 
P.O. Box 43172 
Olympia, Washington  98504-3172 
Ph: (360) 956-2121 
Fax: (360) 956-2158 
 

Applicant – Energy Northwest 
Ted Beatty 
Energy Northwest 
PO Box 968 
Richland, WA 99352 
Ph: (509) 372-5531 
Fax:(509) 377- 8124 
tbeatty@energy-northwest.com 
 
Tom Kreuger 
Energy Northwest 
PO Box 968 
Richland, WA 99352 
tkrueger@energy-northwest.com
 

Liz Thomas 
K&L Gates LLP 
925 4th Ave. Suite 2900 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Ph: (206) 623-7580 
liz.thomas@klgates.com  
 
Denise M. Lietz 
K & L Gates LLP 
925 4th Ave., Suite 2900 
Seattle, WA 98104-1158 
Phone: (206) 370-8024 
Fax: (206) 370-6288 
denise.lietz@klgates.com
 

Katy Chaney 
URS Corporation 
1501 4th Avenue, Suite 1400 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Ph: (206) 438-2061 
Fax: (866) 489-8791 
katychaney@urscorp.com  
  

Counsel for the Environment Department of Ecology 

Michael Tribble 
Assistant Attorney General 
Counsel for the Environment 
Office of the Attorney General 
1125 Washington St. S.E. 
P.O. Box 40100 
Olympia, WA 98504-0100 
Ph: (360) 753-2711 
Fax:(360) 664-0229 
michaelt1@atg.wa.gov  
 
 

Laura Watson 
Assistant Attorney General 
Department of Ecology 
2425 Bristol Court SW 2nd Floor 
P.O. Box 40117 
Olympia, WA 98504-0117 
Ph: (360) 586-6770 
LauraWa2@atg.wa.gov  
ECYOLYEF@atg.wa.gov  
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Washington State Department of Community, Trade and Economic Development 
Alice Blado 
Assistant Attorney General 
CTED 
P.O. Box 40109 
Olympia, WA 98504-0117 
Ph: (360) 753-6216 
Aliceb@atg.wa.gov  
ahdoylef@atg.wa.gov  

Tony Usibelli 
Assistant Director, Energy Policy 
Division 
CTED 
PO Box 43173 
Olympia, WA  98504-3173 
Ph.: (360) 725-3110 
Fax: (360) 586-0049 
tonyu@cted.wa.gov
 

Mark Anderson 
Senior Energy Policy Specialist 
CTED 
PO Box 43173 
Olympia, WA  98504-3173 
Ph: (360) 725-3117 
Fax: (360) 586-0049 
marka@cted.wa.gov
 

Port of Kalama Cowlitz County City of Kalama 

Mark Wilson,  
Manager of Planning 
Port of Kalama 
380 W. Marine Dr. 
Kalama, WA 98625 
Ph: (360) 673-2325 
markwilson@portofkalama.com  
 

Mike Wojtowicz, Director 
Dept. of Building and Planning 
Cowlitz County 
207 4th Avenue 
Kelso, WA 98626 
Ph: (360) 577-3052 
Fax: (360) 414-5550 
wojtowiczm@co.cowlitz.wa.us

Pete Poulsen, Mayor 
City of Kalama 
320 N. First 
P. O. Box 1007 
Kalama, WA 98625 
Ph: (360) 673-4561 
Fax: (360) 673-4560 
cityofkalama@kalama.com
 

Columbia Riverkeepers                                     
Brett VandenHeuvel 
Columbia Riverkeeper 
917 SW Oak St. Suite 414 
Portland, Oregon 97205 
Ph: (503) 224- 3240 
brett@lawofficebv.com
 
 

Scott Jerger 
Field Jerger LLP 
610 SW Alder Street, Suite 910 
Portland, Oregon 97205 
Ph: (503) 228-9115 
scott@fieldjerger.com  

NW Energy Coalition 

Nancy Hirsch, Policy Director 
NW Energy Coalition 
219 1st Avenue South, Suite 100 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Ph: (206) 621-0094 
Fax: 206 621-0097 
nancy@nwenergy.org
 
 
Joshua Osborne-Klein 
Earthjustice 
705 Second Ave Suite 203 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Ph: (206) 343-7340 
Fax: (206) 434-1526 
Josborne-klein@earthjustice.org
 

Stephen Mashuda   
Earthjustice 
705 Second Ave, Suite 203 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Ph: (206) 343-7340 
Fax: (206) 434-1526 
smashua@earthjustice.org
 
 
Jan Hasselman  
Earthjustice 
705 Second Ave Suite 203 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Ph: (206) 343-7340 
Fax: (206) 434-1526 
jhasselman@earthjustice.org  
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